l TYPE AND DIMENSIONS
                                                                                                                                          UNIT:mm
TYPE A(Max) B(Max) C(Max) D(Max) E F G H I
SPRI060403 6.60 4.45 2.92 1.27 1.0 2.64 4.57 1.14 4.32
SPRI130905 12.95 9.40 5.08 2.54 2.54 2.79 7.37 2.92 7.62
SPRI181508 18.54 15.24 7.11 2.54 2.54 2.79 12.45 2.92 12.70
l FEATURES
The surface Mount Inductors are designed for the

D
E
  SPRI SERIES                       SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTORS
l SPRI060403/130905 SERIES ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
PART NO L
(μH)
RDC Max.
( Ω)
SRF
(MHz)
IDC
Max(A)
TEST FREQ
(KHz)
SPRI060403-1R0M 1.0 0.065 180 2.0 100
SPRI060403-1R5M 1.5 0.070 120 1.9 100
SPRI060403-2R2M 2.2 0.075 100 1.5 100
SPRI060403-3R3M 3.3 0.080 70 1.2 100
SPRI060403-4R7M 4.7 0.085 60 1.2 100
SPRI060403-6R8M 6.8 0.090 50 1.0 100
SPRI060403-100M 10 0.125 45 0.7 100
SPRI060403-150M 15 0.135 35 0.6 100
SPRI060403-220M 22 0.160 25 0.5 100
SPRI060403-330M 33 0.275 20 0.45 100
SPRI060403-470M 47 0.300 17 0.34 100
SPRI060403-680M 68 0.575 14 0.29 100
SPRI060403-101M 100 1.10 12 0.24 100
SPRI060403-151M 150 1.40 7 0.20 100
SPRI060403-221M 220 2.25 7 0.17 100
SPRI060403-331M 330 2.90 6 0.16 100
SPRI060403-471M 470 3.60 4 0.14 100
SPRI060403-681M 680 4.55 3.5 0.12 100
SPRI060403-102M 1000 8.10 2.5 0.08 100
SPRI130905-1R0M 1.0 0.025 60 5.0 100
SPRI130905-1R5M 1.5 0.030 55 5.0 100
SPRI130905-2R2M 2.2 0.035 55 5.0 100
SPRI130905-3R3M 3.3 0.040 50 5.0 100
SPRI130905-4R7M 4.7 0.045 45 3.0 100
SPRI130905-6R8M 6.8 0.050 40 2.5 100
SPRI130905-100M 10 0.055 35 2.0 100
SPRI130905-150M 15 0.060 25 1.8 100
SPRI130905-220M 22 0.084 22 1.5 100
SPRI130905-330M 33 0.090 18 1.3 100
SPRI130905-470M 47 0.110 16 1.0 100
SPRI130905-680M 68 0.150 12 0.90 100
SPRI130905-101M 100 0.290 9 0.80 100
SPRI130905-151M 150 0.360 8 0.60 100
 Productwell Precision Elect.Co.,Ltd
Kai Ping Productwell Precision Elect.Co.,Ltd  Tel:0750-2323113 Fax:0750-2312333  http:// www.productwell.com
57
  SPRI SERIES                       SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTORS
l SPRI130905/181508 SERIES ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
PART NO L
(μH)
RDC Max.
( Ω)
SRF
(MHz)
IDC
Max(A)
TEST FREQ
(KHz)
SPRI130905-221M 220 0.390 6 0.50 100
SPRI130905-331M 330 0.730 5 0.40 100
SPRI130905-471M 470 0.880 4 0.35 100
SPRI130905-681M 680 1.150 3 0.30 100
SPRI130905-102M 1000 1.450 2.5 0.25 100
SPRI181508-100M 10.0 0.040 30 8.00 3.9
SPRI181508-150M 15.0 0.048 20 7.00 3.4
SPRI181508-220M 22.0 0.059 18 6.00 3.1
SPRI181508-330M 33.0 0.075 14 5.00 2.8
SPRI181508-470M 47.0 0.097 10 4.00 2.4
SPRI181508-680M 68.0 0.138 9 3.00 2.0
SPRI181508-101M 100.0 0.207 7 2.40 1.7
SPRI181508-151M 150.0 0.293 6 2.10 1.3
SPRI181508-221M 220.0 0.470 5 1.90 1.1
SPRI181508-331M 330.0 0.780 4 1.10 0.86
SPRI181508- 471M 470.0 1.080 3 1.10 0.73
SPRI181508-681M 680.0 1.40 2.5 0.96 0.64
SPRI181508-102M 1000.0 2.010 2.0 0.80 0.53
1. Inductance tested at ⊿KHz/0.1Vrms.
2. inductance drop=10% typ. at lsat
3. 40  rise typ. at lrms℃
 Productwell Precision Elect.Co.,Ltd